ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल नीमचक बथानी (गया)

पत्रंकः 198 अहर

दिनांक: 08 2 23

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नीमचक बथानी।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी,-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना योजनान्तर्गत अनुरक्षण मद में अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाषय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा उपलब्ध कराये गये प्रपत्र में वांछित आँकड़ा अंकित करते हुए अतिरिक्त आवंटन हेतु माँग पत्र समर्पित की जा रही है।

अनुरोध है कि वांछित प्रपत्र में दर्शाए गये राशि के अनुसार निधि इस प्रमंडल को उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा करना चाहेंगे।

अन्0:- यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन

ग्रामीण कर्यि विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, नीमचक बथानी।

08.02.23

FORM GFR 19-A
(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150 Form of utilisation Certificate up to the month of January-2023

# (MMGSY General & SC)

## Maintenance Fund

PIU: Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Work Division Nimchak Bathani (Gaya)

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	MMGSY General Maintenance Fund	Letter No. 43 dt. 15.02.2020 Letter No. 88 dt. 16.06.2021 Letter No. 207 dt. 30.12.2021 Letter No. 392 dt. 07.12.2022	14.56963 2.54327 26.30390	Certified that out of Rs. 54.88346/- Lacs received up to years 2022-23 in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Bihar, a sum of Rs. 53.81567- lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY Maintenance. Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 1.06779/- Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total		54.88346	

have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

### Kind of Checks exercised:-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction material has been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed
- 3 Physical Progress achieved:
  - Construction of Road works. (i)
  - Construction of CD works.

Work Division Nimchak Bathani

08.02-1B

Scanned with CamScanner

# Road Wise Information for Five Years Maintenance (MMGSY - General.) Name of Division :- Rural Work Department, Works Division, Nimchak Bathani, (Gaya)

	- Trans	let		64	100	
		Construction of Road and H.L.  BOC: Bridge from Balina Khandha To Bhaina Via Mahkar- Salempur Harquantola-Sultanpur- Salembur Lalputhan Under Barabar Lalputhan Center Makhya Mantri Genes Sampark Yojuma/MMGSY) in khizarsurai Block		2	Name of Road	
		1X 85		. S	(Lange	
		25 60 Structure Enterprises 22 02 2019 11.46666 14.56963 26.35601 32.43246	,	or contractor		P
		22.02.2019	11	Completion	4	Allotment Requisition
		11.46666	13	1st Year		equisition
		14 56963	14	2nd Year	Five Year	
		26,35601	15	3rd Year	Five Years Maintenance Amount	
		32,43246	16	4th Year	e Amount	
		38 27189	17	5th Year		
		0	18	1st Year		
		0	19	2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year	Curr	
			20	3rd Year	Current Aliotment.	
>	1.	32.14949	21	4th Year	ıt.	Feb
			u	5th Year		February -2023
	1	32.14949	23	Net Allotment (In Lacs)		023
			24	Remarks		

ST2/23

200 PG - 25-25 AS - 25

Works Division, Nimch

EP. 80.80

Scanned with CamScanner